IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND

FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA Case No.: 51-2010-CA-000506-XXXX-WS Section: J3

CITIMORTGAGE, INC.

Plaintiff,

SARITA SALA-APONTE A/K/A AHICZA SARITA SALA-APONTE; VINCENT DAVID SALA-APONTE; ANY AND ALL UNKNOWN PARTIES CLAIMING BY, THROUGH, UNDER. AND AGAINST THE HEREIN NAMED INDIVIDUAL DE-FENDANT(S) WHO ARE NOT KNOWN TO BE DEAD OR ALIVE, WHETHER SAID UNKNOWN PARTIES MAY CLAIM AN INTEREST AS SPOUSES, HEIRS, DEVISEES, GRANTEES, OR OTHER Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order of Uniform Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated January 22, 2014, entered in Civil Case No. 51-2010-CA-000506-XXXX-WS of the Circuit Court of the Sixth Judicial Circuit in and for Pasco the Sixth Judicial Circuit in and for Pasco County, Florida, wherein the Clerk of the Circuit Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on the 19th day of March, 2014, bidding will begin at 11:00 a.m. online via the Internet at www.pasco.realforeclose.com, relative to the following described property as set forth in the Final Judgment, to wit:

LOT 1792, COLONIAL HILLS, UNIT 24, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 18, PAGE 96, 97, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA.

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the Lis Pendens must file a claim within 60 days

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT: If you are a person with a disability who needs an accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact: Public Information Dept., Pasco County Government Center, 7530 Little Rd., New Port Richey, FL 34654; Phone: 727.847.8110 (voice) in New Port Richey, 352.521.4274, ext 8110 (voice) in Dade City, Or 711 for the hearing impaired. Contact should be initiated at least seven days before the scheduled court appearance, or immediwho needs an accommodation in order to scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than seven days. The court does not provide transportation and cannot ac-commodate such requests. Persons with disabilities needing transportation to court should contact their local public transportation providers for information regarding transportation services.

Dated February 21, 2014 MORRISIHARDWICKISCHNEIDER, LLC Stephen Orsillo, Esq., FBN: 89377 9409 Philadelphia Road Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Mailing Address: Morris|Hardwick|Schneider, LLC 5110 Eisenhower Blvd., Suite 302A Tampa, Florida 33634 Customer Service (866) 503-4930 MHSinbox@closingsource.net FL-97006851-10

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA

FAMILY LAW DIVISION Case No. 51-2013-DR-7205/K

In Re: The Marriage of: DIANE M. GNADE. Petitioner/Wife,

WILLIAM J. GNADE. Respondent/Husband.

NOTICE OF ACTION FOR DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE (No Child or Financial Support)

TO: William J. Gnade 1700 Heim Lane Joppa, Maryland 21085

YOU ARE NOTIFIED that an action for dissolution of marriage has been filed against you and that you are required to serve a copy of your written defenses, if any, to it on Diane M. Gnade, c/o Kevin Astl, Esquire, whose address is 201 North Franklin Street, Suite 1350, Tampa, Flori-da 33602 with 30 days of March 24, 2014, and file the original with the clerk of this Court at 38053 Live Oak Avenue, Dade City, Florida 33523, before service on Petitioner or immediately thereafter. If you fail to do so, a default may be entered against you for the relief demanded in the petition.

The action is not asking the court to decide how any real or personal property should be divided.

Copies of all court documents in this case, including orders, are available at the Clerk of the Circuit Court's office. You may review these documents upon request.

You must keep the Clerk of the Circuit Court's office notified of your current address. (You may file Notice of Current Address, Florida Supreme Court Approved Family Law Form 12.915.) Future papers in this lawsuit will be mailed to the address on record at the clerk's office.

WARNING: Rule 12.285, Florida Family Law Rules of Procedure, requires certain automatic disclosure of documents and information. Failure to comply can result in sanctions, including dismissal or striking of pleadings.

Dated: February 14, 2014 Paula S. O'Neil, Ph.D., Clerk & Comptroller Clerk of the Circuit Court By Susannah Hennessy Deputy Clerk

2/21-3/14/14 4T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL ACTION

CASE NO.: 51-2010-CA-003388-ES DIVISION: J1

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC,

Plaintiff,

JESSICA M. BEAGLE F/K/A JESSICA M. PERLMAN, et al, Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF RESCHEDULED **FORECLOSURE SALE**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant NOTICE IS HEHEBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order Rescheduling Foreclosure Sale dated February 14, 2014 and entered in Case NO. 51-2010-CA-003388-ES of the Circuit Court of the SIXTH Judicial Circuit in and for PASCO County, Florida wherein JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, successor by merger to Chase Home Finance LLC¹, is the Plaintiff JESSICA M. BEAGLE F/K/A JESand JESSICA M. BEAGLE FIVA JES-SICA M. PERLIMAN; ROSS G BEAGLE; PALM COVE OF WESLEY CHAPEL HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.; are the Defendants, The Clerk will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash at WWW.PASCO.REALFORECLOSE.COM IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 45 FLORIDA STATUTES at 11:00AM, on 03/24/2014, the following described property as set forth in said Final Judgment:

LOT 22, BLOCK 8, PALM COVE PHASE 1B, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 52, PAGES 15 THROUGH 27, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA FLORIDA.

A/K/A 7623 OUTERBRIDGE STREET, WESLEY CHAPEL, FL 33544

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the Lis Pendens must file a claim within sixty (60) days after the sale.

If you are a person with a disability who needs an accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact: Public Information Dept., Pasco County Government Center, 7530 Little Rd., New Port Richey, FL 34654, Phone: 727.847.8110 (voice) in New Port Richey, 352.521.4274, ext 8110 (voice) in Dade City, Or 711 for the hearing impaired. Contact should be initiated at least seven days before the scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than seven days.

By Scott R. Lin If you are a person with a disability who

By Scott R. Lin Florida Bar No. 11277 Ronald R. Wolfe & Associates, P.L Box 25018, Tampa, FL 33622-5018

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE

3/7-3/14/14 2T

SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL ACTION

CASE NO.: 51-2009-CA-011401-WS DIVISION: J3

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS CWALT, INC., ALTERNATIVE LOAN TRUST 2006-23CB, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-23CB,

TIMOTHY L. KENNEDY, et al, Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF RESCHEDULED FORECLOSURE SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order Rescheduling Foreclosure Sale dated February 14, 2014 and entered in Case NO. 51-2009-CA-011401-WS of the Case NO. 51-2009-CA-011401-WS of the Circuit Court of the SIXTH Judicial Circuit in and for PASCO County, Florida wherein THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUST-EE FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS CWALT, INC., ALTERNATIVE LOAN TRUST 2006-23CB, MORTGAGE PASS-TRUDUIL CEPTICIATES SEPISE THOST 2006-23CB, MONTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-23CB, is the Plaintiff and TIMOTHY L KENNEDY; MORT-GAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INCORPORATED AS NOMI-NEE FOR GREEN TREE SERVICING WATERS EDGE MASTER ASS CIATION, INC.; WATERS EDGE SINGLE FAMILY HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION. INC.; WATERS EDGE PATIO HOMES HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.; are the Defendants, The Clerk will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash at WWW.PASCO.REALFORECLOSE.COM IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 45 FLORIDA STATUTES at 11:00AM, on 03/21/2014, the following described property as set forth in said Final Judgment:

LOT 20 OF WATERS EDGE ONE. LOT 20, OF WATERS EDGE ONE, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THERE-OF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 51, PAGE(S) 30, INCLUSIVE, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA.

A/K/A 11627 MANISTIQUE WAY. NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34654

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the Lis Pendens must file a claim within sixty (60) days after the sale.

If you are a person with a disability who needs an accommodation in order to parneeds an accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact: Public Information Dept., Pasco County Government Center, 7530 Little Rd., New Port Richey, FL 34654, Phone: 727.847.8110 (voice) in New Port Richey, 352.521.4274, ext 8110 (voice) in Dade City, Or 711 for the hearing impaired. Contact should be initiated at least seven days before the scheduled court appearance or immediate. scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than seven days.

By J. Bennett Kitterman Florida Bar No. 98636 Ronald R. Wolfe & Associates, P.L. P.O. Box 25018, Tampa, FL 33622-5018 F09106876 3/7-3/14/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA

Case No.: 51-2012-CA-005682WS CITIMORTGAGE, INC.

Plaintiff,

EDWARD A. DODARO, JR.; STEPH-

ANIE L. DORRANCE; ANY AND ALL UNKNOWN PARTIES CLAIMING BY THROUGH, UNDER, AND AGAINST THE HEREIN NAMED INDIVIDUAL DEFENDANT(S) WHO ARE NOT KNOWN TO BE DEAD OR ALIVE, WHETHER SAID UNKNOWN PARTIES MAY CLAIM AN INTEREST AS SPOUSES, HEIRS, DEVISEES, GRANTEES, OR OTHER CLAIMANTS;

PASCO COUNTY LEGAL ADVERTISEMENTS

NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order on Motion to Cancel and Reschedule Foreclosure Sale dated January 29, 2014, entered in Civil Case No. 51-2012-CA-005682WS of the Circuit Court of the Sixth Judicial Circuit in and for Pasco County, Florida, wherein the Clerk of the Circuit Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on the 28th day of March, 2014, bidding will begin at 11:00 a.m. online via the Internet at www.pasco. realforeclose.com, relative to the following described property as set forth in the Fina Judgment, to wit:

LOT 452 THE LAKES UNIT THREE ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 18, PAGES 20 THRU 22, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA.

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the Lis Pendens must file a claim within 60 days after the sale.

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT: If you are a person with a disability who needs an accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact: Public Information Dept., Pasco County Government Center, 7530 Little Rd., New Port Richey, FL 34654; Phone: 727.847.8110 (voice) in New Port Richey, 352.521.4274, at 8110 (voice) in Pade City, Or 711 for ext 8110 (voice) in Dade City, Or 711 for the hearing impaired. Contact should be initiated at least seven days before the scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than seven days. The court does not provide transportation and cannot ac-commodate such requests. Persons with disabilities needing transportation to court should contact their local public transpor-tation providers for information regarding transportation services.

Dated February 28, 2014 MORRISIHARDWICKISCHNEIDER, LLC Susan Sparks, Esq., FBN: 33626 9409 Philadelphia Road Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Mailing Address: MorrislHardwicklSchneider, LLC 5110 Eisenhower Blvd., Suite 302A Tampa, Florida 33634 Customer Service (866) 503-4930 MHSinbox@closingsource.net FL-97004086-12

3/7-3/14/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA

CIVIL DIVISION CASE NO. 2010-CA-001788-ES

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR DEUTSCHE ALT-A SECURITIES MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST, SERIES Plaintiff.

Muhammad Kamil, et al,

NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order or Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated February 12, 2014, and entered in Case No. 2010-CA-001788-ES of the Circuit Court of the SIXTH Judicial Circuit in and for Pasco County, Florida, wherein HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR DEUTSCHE ALT-A SECURITIES MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST, SERIES MORTGAGE LOAN TROST, SEHIES 2006-AR5 is the' Plaintiff and Muhammad Kamil, Meadow Pointe Iii Homeowner's Association, Inc., Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., Acting Solely As, the Defendants, I will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash www. pasco.realforeclose.com, the Clerk's website for on-line auctions at 11:00 A.M. on April 2, 2014, the following described property as set forth in said Order of Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot 3, Block 43, Meadow Pointe Iv Parcel "J", According To The Plat Thereof, As Recorded In Plat Book 53, Page 87, Of The Public Records Of Pasco County, Florida.

IF YOU ARE A PERSON CLAIMING A RIGHT TO FUNDS REMAINING AFTER THE SALE, YOU MUST FILE A CLAIM WITH THE CLERK OF COURT NO LATER THAN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE. IF YOU FAIL TO FILE A CLAIM, YOU WILL NOT BE ENTITLED TO ANY PEMAINING FILING AFTER BO DAYS REMAINING FUNDS. AFTER 60 DAYS, ONLY THE OWNER OF RECORD AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MAY CLAIM THE SURPLUS.

accordance with the Americans Disabilities Act, persons in need of a special accommodation to participate a special accommodation to participate in this proceeding shall, within seven (7) days prior to any proceeding, contact the Administrative Office of the Court, Pasco County, 7530 Little Road, Suite 106, New Port Richey, FL 34654, Telephone (352) 523-2411, via Florida Relay Service.

Dated at Pasco County, Florida, this 27tht day of February, 2014.

Michelle Garcia Gilbert, Esq. Florida Bar No. 549452 GILBERT GARCIA GROUP, P.A., Attorney for Plaintiff 2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 110 Tampa, FL 33607 (813) 443-5087 Fax (813) 443-5089 emailservice@gilbertgrouplaw.com 3/7-3/14/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA

CIVIL DIVISION CASE NO. 51-2008-CA-002270 ES BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Tina Terwilliger, et al, Defendants/

NOTICE OF SALE **PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order or Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated November 12, 2013, and entered in Case No. 51-2008-CA-002270 ES of in Case No. 51-2008-CA-002270 ES of the Circuit Court of the SIXTH Judicial Circuit in and for Pasco County, Florida, wherein BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. is the Plaintiff and Tina Terwilliger, Unknown Spouse Of Tina Terwilliger, If Married N/K/A David Rorig, the Defendants, I will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash www.pasco.realforeclose.com, the Clerk's website for on-line auctions at 11:00 A M website for on-line auctions at 11:00 A.M. on March 26, 2014, the following described property as set forth in said Order of Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot 23, Block 1, Of Fox Ridge Plat 1, According To The Plat Thereof, As Recorded In Plat Book 15, At Page 118 Through 128, Of The Public Records Of Pasco County, Florida. Together With Land And Mobile Home: Year, 1988; Make, Celebration; Model, Celebration; Vin # 35620291Av & 3562029Lbv.

IF YOU ARE A PERSON CLAIMING A IF YOU ARE A PERSON CLAIMING A RIGHT TO FUNDS REMAINING AFTER THE SALE, YOU MUST FILE A CLAIM WITH THE CLERK OF COURT NO LATER THAN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE. IF YOU FAIL TO FILE A CLAIM, YOU WILL NOT BE ENTITLED TO ANY REMAINING FUNDS. AFTER 60 DAYS, ONLY THE OWNER OF RECORD AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MAY CLAIM THE SURPLUS CLAIM THE SURPLUS.

In accordance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, persons in need of a special accommodation to participate in this proceeding shall, within seven (7) days prior to any proceeding, contact the Administrative Office of the Court, Pasco County, 7530 Little Road, Suite 106, New Port Richey, FL 34654, Telephone (352) 523-2411 via Florida Belay Service 523-2411, via Florida Relay Service

Dated at Pasco County, Florida, this 27th day of February, 2014.

Michelle Garcia Gilbert, Esq. Florida Bar No. 549452 GILBERT GARCIA GROUP, P.A., Attorney for Plaintiff 2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 110 Tampa, FL 33607 (813) 443-5087 Fax (813) 443-5089 emailservice@gilbertgrouplaw.com

3/7-3/14/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA

Case No.: 51-2012-CA-004684-WS

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. Plaintiff,

DANIEL G. HYMAN ANY AND ALL UNKNOWN PARTIES CLAIMING BY THROUGH, UNDER, AND AGAINST THE HEREIN NAMED INDIVIDUAL DE FENDANT(S) WHO ARE NOT KNOWN TO BE DEAD OR ALIVE, WHETHER SAID UNKNOWN PARTIES MAY CLAIM AN INTEREST AS SPOUSES, HEIRS, DEVISEES, GRANTEES, OR OTHER CLAIMANT; TENANT N/K/A BRETT Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order of In Rem Uniform Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated February 18, 2014, entered in Civil Case No. 51-2012-CA-004684-WS of the Circuit Court of the Sixth Judicial Circuit in and for Pasco County, Florida, wherein the Clerk of the Circuit Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on the 25th day of March, 2014, bidding will begin at 11:00 a.m. online via the Internet at www.pasco. realforeclose.com, relative to the following described property as set forth in the Final

LOT 289 CREST RIDGE GARDENS-UNIT FOUR, ACCORDING TO MAP OR PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 8, PAGE 48 AND 49 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PAS-CO COUNTY, FLORIDA.

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the Lis Pendens must file a claim within 60 days

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT: If you are a person with a disability who needs an accommodation in order to who needs an accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact: Public Information Dept., Pasco County Government Center, 7530 Little Rd., New Port Richey, FL 34654; Phone: 727.847.8110 (voice) in New Port Richey, 352.521.4274, ext 8110 (voice) in Dade City, Or 711 for the hearing impaired. Contact should be initiated at least seven days before the scheduled court appearance, or immedi ately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than seven days. The court does not provide transportation and cannot ac-commodate such requests. Persons with disabilities needing transportation to court should contact their local public transportation providers for information regarding transportation services.

Dated March 4, 2014 MORRISIHARDWICKISCHNEIDER, LLC Susan Sparks, Esq., FBN: 33626 9409 Philadelphia Road Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Mailing Address: Morris|Hardwick|Schneider, LLC 5110 Eisenhower Blvd., Suite 302A Tampa, Florida 33634 Customer Service (866) 503-4930 MHSinbox@closingsource.net FL-97000815-12

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA Case No.: 51-2012-CA-002104 ES

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE HOLDERS OF CWALT, INC., ALTERNATIVE LOAN

TRUST 2004-J13, MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-113 Plaintiff,

JAMES C FOUST: ANY AND ALL UNKNOWN PARTIES CLAIMING BY, THROUGH, UNDER, AND AGAINST THE HEREIN NAMED INDIVIDUAL DE-FENDANT(S) WHO ARE NOT KNOWN TO BE DEAD OR ALIVE, WHETHER SAID UNKNOWN PARTIES MAY CLAIM AN INTEREST AS SPOUSES, HEIRS, DEVISEES, GRANTEES, OR OTHER CLAIMANTS Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order of Final Summary Judgment of Foreclosure dated February 12, 2014, entered in Civil Case No. 51-2012-CA-002104 ES of the Circuit Court of the Sixth Judicial Circuit in and for Pasco County, Florida, wherein the Clerk of the Circuit Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on the 3rd day of April, 2014, bidding will begin at 11:00 a.m. online via the Internet at www.pasco.realforeclose.com relative to the following described property as set forth in the Final Judgment, to wit:

LOT 26, OF HAR-VAL MANOR, AC-CORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 6, PAGE 18, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA.

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the Lis Pendens must file a claim within 60 days

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT: If you are a person with a disability who needs an accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact: Public Information Dept., Pasco County Government Center, 7530 Little Rd., New Port Richey, FL 34654; Phone: 727.847.8110 (voice) in New Port Richey, 352.521.4274, ext 8110 (voice) in Dade City, Or 711 for the hearing impaired. Contact should be initiated at least seven days before the scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than seven days. The court does not provide transportation and cannot accommodate such requests. Persons with disabilities needing transportation to court should contact their local public transportation providers for information regarding transportation services.

Dated March 4, 2014

MORRISIHARDWICKISCHNEIDER, LLC Susan Sparks, Esq., FBN: 33626 9409 Philadelphia Road Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Mailing Address: MorrislHardwicklSchneider, LLC 5110 Eisenhower Blvd., Suite 302A Tampa, Florida 33634 Customer Service (866) 503-4930 MHSinbox@closingsource.net FL-97005768-11

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA

Case No.: 51-2012-CA-003904WS

CITIMORTGAGE, INC.

CLAUDIA I. FUREY; WILLIAM F. FUREY; ANY AND ALL UNKNOWN PARTIES CLAIMING BY, THROUGH, UNDER, AND AGAINST THE HEREIN NAMED INDIVIDUAL DEFENDANT(S WHO ARE NOT KNOWN TO BE DEA OR ALIVE, WHETHER SAID UNKNOWN PARTIES MAY CLAIM AN INTEREST AS SPOUSES, HEIRS, DEVISEES, GRANTEES, OR OTHER CLAIMANTS: REGENCY PARK CIVIC ASSOCIATION,

NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order of Uniform Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated February 18, 2014, entered in Civil Case No. 51-2012-CA-003904WS of the Circuit Court of the Sixth Judicial Circuit in and for Pasco County, Florida, wherein the Clerk of the Circuit Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on the 24th day of March, 2014, bidding will begin at 11:00 a.m. online via the Internet at www.pasco.realforeclose.com, relative to the following described property as set forth in the Final Judgment, to wit:

LOT 1140, REGENCY PARK UNIT SIX, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 13, PAGE 22, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA.

Any person claiming an interest in the property owner as of the date of the Lis Pendens must file a claim within 60 days

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT: If you are a person with a disability who needs an accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact: Public Information Dept., Pasco County Government Center, 7530 Little Rd., New Port Richey, FL 34654; Phone: 727.847.8110 (voice) in New Port Richey, 352.521.4274, ext 8110 (voice) in Dade City, Or 711 for the hearing impaired Contact should be who needs an accommodation in order to the hearing impaired. Contact should be initiated at least seven days before the scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than seven days. The court does not provide transportation and cannot accommodate such requests. Persons with disabilities needing transportation to court should contact their local public transportation providers for information regarding transportation services.

Dated March 4, 2014

MORRISIHARDWICKISCHNEIDER, LLC Susan Sparks, Esq., FBN: 33626 9409 Philadelphia Road Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Mailing Address: Morris|Hardwick|Schneider, LLC 5110 Eisenhower Blvd., Suite 302A Tampa, Florida 33634 Customer Service (866) 503-4930 MHSinbox@closingsource.net FL-97003166-10